11-18-	1008	·			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		HEET	U.S. DEPART		IF COMMER rademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □ ▼  To the Hopographe Commissioner of P  100901	1035	<u> </u>	<b>▼</b>		<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>		al documents of		
Name of conveying party(ies): Peter D. Hotkowski, Frank A. Todaro	1		eceiving party(	ies)	±9710
Daniel J. Williams, Brian C. Richardson		Asterisk		······································	.0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) ettached? 3 Yes 34No	Internal A	ddress:	<u> </u>		s. 7077
3. Nature of conveyance:					180
Assignment	Street Ad	dress:	PO Box	588	j¢55 09
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Cib.: Old	Saybrook	\$tate:	. 7	IP. 06412
☐ Other	City		Olait.		
Execution Date: November 6, 1998	Additional n	isme(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	2 Yes 🕉	QN0
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 79	187077				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	101011		in: N	lant la	1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)			
	B. Pater	nt No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077	attached? O Yes O	No	ations and paler	nts invoh	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077  81 40.00 (IP)  Additional numbers at the same and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total num	No nber of applica	ations and pater		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077  81 40.00 (IP)  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles Nessler	6. Total num	nber of application (37 CFR 3.4	1) <b>s</b> 4	0 cz	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  998 THILLIAM 00000022 09187077  81 40.00 (IP)  Additional numbers at the second address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	nber of application (37 CFR 3.4	1) <b>s</b> 4	0 cz	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077  81 40.00 (IP)  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles Nessler	6. Total num	nber of application (37 CFR 3.4		0 cz	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077  81 40.00 (IP)  Additional numbers at the second seco	6. Total num 7. Total fee	nber of applications of the contract of the co	1)s_4 difficient harged to depo	0 cz	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077  81 40.00 (IP)  Additional numbers at the second seco	6. Total num 7. Total fee	nber of application (37 CFR 3.4	1)	0 cz	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077 81  40.00 (IP)  Additional numbers at the second seco	6. Total num 7. Total fee  8. Deposit	nber of applications of applic	1)	o Ci	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077 81 40.00 (IP)  Additional numbers at the second and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles Nessler  Internal Address: PO Box H  Chester - CT 06412  City: State: ZIP:	6. Total num 7. Total fee  30 Enck  Author  8. Deposit	nber of applications of applic	1)	o Ci	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077 81 40.00 (IP)  Additional numbers at the second and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles Nessler  Internal Address: PO Box H  Chester - CT 06412  City: State: ZIP:	6. Total num 7. Total fee  8. Deposit	nber of applications of applic	1)	o Ci	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077 81 40.00 (IP)  Additional numbers at the second and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles Nessler  Internal Address: PO Box H  Chester - CT 06412  City: State: ZIP:	6. Total num 7. Total fee  30 Enck  Author  8. Deposit	nber of applications of applic	1)	o Ci	ved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077 81 40.00 (IP)  Additional numbers at the second and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles Nessler  Internal Address: PO Box H  Chester CT 06412  City: State: ZIP:	6. Total num 7. Total fee  Enck  Author  8. Deposit  (Anach du	nber of applications of applications of applicate copy of the property of the	1)	o Ci	ount
A. Patent Application No.(s)  998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077 81 40.00 (IP)  Additional numbers at the second and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles Nessler  Internal Address: PO Box H Chester CT 06412  City: State: ZIP:	6. Total num 7. Total fee  Enck  Author  8. Deposit  (Anach du	nber of applications of applications of applicate copy of the property of the	1)	o Ci	ount  socoum)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  998 TWILLIAM 00000022 09187077  81 40.00 @P  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles Nessler  Internal Address: PO Box H  Chester - CT 06412  City: State: ZIP:  DO NOT U	6. Total num 7. Total fee  Enck  Author  8. Deposit  (Anach du	nber of applications of applications of applicate copy of the property of the	1)	osit acco	ount  socoum)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Priterits & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9584 FRAME: 0881

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Peter D. Hotkowski of Chester, Frank A. Todaro of Old Saybrook, Daniel J. Williams of Westbrook, and Brian C. Richardson of Bozrah, all in Connecticut, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Fanfold Sheet Feeder Having Stack Postioner, designated by their Patent Attorney as his Docket No. 9710, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on November b, 1998; and

Whereas, they possess the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and application, free from all encumbrance, and have full right to convey the entire interest; and

Whereas, Asterisk, Inc., a State of Connecticut corporation, having a business address at 175-2 Elm Street, P.O. Box 588, Old Saybrook, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in same;

Now Therefore, in consideration of one dollar received and agreement between the parties hereto and Asterisk Inc., Peter D. Hotkowski, Frank A. Todaro, Daniel J. Williams, and Brian C. Richardson, assignors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Asterisk, Inc., the full and exclusive right in said invention, in the aforesaid application, and in any applications filed in foreign countries, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof obtained in the United States of America and any foreign country upon said invention; and they hereby authorize and request any patent issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to Asterisk, Inc., or its successors or assigns, as assignee for its sole use and behoof.

Peter D. Hotkowski, Frank A. Todaro, Daniel J. Williams, and Brian C. Richardson, further agree, that upon request of the assignee and without any further payment or compensation, to communicate to the assignee any facts relating to said invention including evidence for interference purposes or other legal proceedings, to testify in any inteference or other legal proceedings, to execute and deliver all lawful papers, and generally to do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the USA or any foreign country.

Evecuted	in the	Stata of	Connecticut	On	t ho	6	day	o.≠	Norrombox	1000
They	1		Connecticut	200	.7		uay/	,01	November	1770.

Frank A. Podero

Peter D. Hotkowski

Domini J. Williams Brian
Brian

Brian C Richardson

State of Connecticut County of Middlesex

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 6th day of November 1998 by Frank A. Todaro, Peter D. Hotkowski, Daniel J. Williams, and Brian C. Richardson.

Commissioner of the Superior Court

PATENT REEL: 9584 FRAME: 0882

**RECORDED: 11/06/1998**